## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6556101

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL O'NEILL	02/10/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAGUAR LAND ROVER LIMITED
Street Address:	ABBEY ROAD
City:	WHITLEY, COVENTRY
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV3 4LF

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29770847

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2486893500

**Email:** meerhaeghe@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

Address Line 1: 755 W. BIG BEAVER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1850

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8188-3137-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COREY M. BEAUBIEN
SIGNATURE:	/Corey M. Beaubien/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506509325 REEL: 055297 FRAME: 0299

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR A DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET

Title of Invention	Vehicle Front Fascia			
US Applica	ition No. <u>29770847</u> filed <u>1</u>	7 Feb 2021 (Attorney Docket i	No. <u>8188-3137-US1</u>	)
		DECLARATION		
As a below	named inventor, I hereby declare	e that:		
This declar	I I TOR AUSCHER SOONCAUOL OF			
10 411 5004	United States application or PCT international application number			
	filed on	·		
	The above-titled US application claiming priority to the Priority Application(s) listed below.			
The above	-identified application was made	or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe th	at I am the original inventor or a	n original joint inventor of a claime	d invention in the application.	
I am aware that I have a duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trademark Office all information known to me to be material to patentability, as set forth in 37 C.F.R. 1.56.				
	knowledge that any willful false that any more than five		n is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001	
Prior	ity Application(s):			
	Country Code	Application Number	Filing Date	
	EM	008122386-0001	17 Aug 2020	
		ASSIGNMENT		
Definitions		and the common markets of the control of the contro	and an action of Database of	
Assig		ed, a corporation of the United Kir siness at Abbey Road, Whitley, C	igdom of Great Britain and loventry, CV3 4LF, United Kingdom	
Territo	ory: United States of America			
Paten			n and to the inventions, designs, and discover Priority Applications listed above.	ies
being mad whether so	e for good and valuable consider	ration, the receipt and sufficiency ny existing or prior employment,	Assignee. And I confirm that this assignmer of which are hereby acknowledged, regardles a contract with Assignee or any of its rela	s of
			the inventions, designs, and discoveries be	

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055297 FRAME: 0300

## COMBINED ASSIGNMENT AND DECLARATION FOR A DESIGN APPLICATION, cont.

Title of Invention	Vehide Front Fascia		
US Applic	stion No. 29770847 filed 17 Feb 2021 (Altorney Docket	No. 8188-3137-US1	
ASSIGNN	MENT, cont.		
applications, whether in its own name or in my name, at its election, including original, continuation, divisional, reissue, and continued prosecution applications, and to receive Letters Patent for the inventions, designs, and discoveries in the Territory. This assignment further includes the right of Assignee to conduct and participate in any proceedings it may deem necessary to secure, enforce, or defend the rights assigned herein. And I hereby assign to Assignee all rights of priority to the above-lidentified application and to any and all above-listed Priority Application(s).			
	The Assignee and its agents are authorized to insert the application number and filing date of the above-identified patent application in the space provided above.		
I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns, or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers of any kind and to perform any and all acts which the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure, enforce, or defend the rights assigned herein. And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted and will not grant any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.			
By my handwritten or electronic signature below, I hereby execute this Declaration and Assignment and intend to be fully bound by its terms and conditions.			
iave	mior 1 Legal Name: <u>Michael O'Neill</u>		
\$	ignature:	044: <u>10/1/21</u>	
bove	entor 2 Legal Name:		
\$	ignature:	O###:	
inve	entor 3 Legal Name:		
\$	gnaur:	O##C:	
love	mtor 4 Legal Name:		
\$	ignature:	Date:	
Sove	entor 5 Legal Name:		
	Specific	Osse:	
imve	sator e pedej vesas.		
8	ģinature:	Osis:	
love	vstor 7 Legal Name:		
	Sgnature	Desice:	
lave	mtor 8 Legal Name:		
\$	gnatira:	O888:	

Return to Reising Ethington P.C., 755 W. Big Beaver Rd., Suite 1850, Troy, Michigan USA 48084

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT REEL: 055297 FRAME: 0301** 

**RECORDED: 02/17/2021**